
TATA MEMORIAL CENTRE 

HOMI BHABHA CANCER HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH CENTRE 

MUZAFFARPUR (BIHAR) 

HRD DEPARTMENT/ मानव संसाधन ववकास ववभाग 

       

Page 1 of 1 
 

Ref No. : OS/MUZ/2023/28                        Date: 12.09.2023 
 

CORRIGENDUM  

FOR THE POST OF PROGRAMMER IT AGAINST ADVT. NO. OS/VAR/2023/28 

 
With reference to the Advertisement No. OS/MUZ/2023/28 dated 28.08.2023 vide which the post of Programmer IT (On 
Contract through Third Party) alongwith other post(s) had been advertised.  
 
This is to inform that, the post of Programmer IT (On Contract through Third Party) may be read as Scientific Assistant 
(Information Technology – Programmer) and the Educational and essential experience required for the post is amended 
as below : 
 

Walk-in Interview date: 18.09.2023 

SCIENTIFIC ASSISTANT (INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY – PROGRAMMER) 

NO. OF POSTS: - 02 

Consolidated Monthly 
Remuneration (in Rs.) 

25,000/- to 30,000/-  

Age limit as on Walk-in 
Interview date 

30 Years*  

Essential Education 
and Experience* 

B.Sc. (I.T.) or B.C.A. or Graduate in Computer Science with minimum 50% marks from a Govt. 
recognized university.  
 
Minimum 2 years programming experience in a Client / Server environment is mandatory. 
Candidate must have good practical knowledge of Visual Basic, SQL, Crystal Report & 
RDBMS. Working knowledge AS / 400, DB2, Web Technology / Web development tools, skills 
on ASP/VB Script Java, Java Script etc. is advantageous.  
 
Candidates having prior relevant experience of working in Healthcare industry will be 
preferred. 
 
* Deserving and bright candidate may be given relaxation in age and experience. 

 
The other terms and conditions as mentioned in Advertisement No. OS/MUZ/2023/28 dated 28.08.2023 will remain the 
same. 
 
 
 

Dr. Ravikant Singh 
OIC, HBCH&RC, Muzaffarpur 

 


